The Applicant has leased from the owners a small portion of the Property, 100’ x 100’ in 

size (“the Site.”)  The Site will be accessed by the existing driveway off Curtis Farm Road. The 

driveway will be a gravel drive, twelve (12) feet in width. Within the Site  there will be a fenced 

compound.  The compound area will house the one hundred and fourteen (114) foot high 

“monopine”. The monopine is a single shaft, mast-type tower designed to look like a tree. The 

monopine will be able to structurally accommodate up to a total of four (4) telecommunication 

carriers (which number includes AT&T Mobility), thus lessening the need for those carriers to